Multiple I/O Authenta™ Flash Addendum Brief
Introduction
CCM005-1718347970-10468 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
mt25q_A_CRTM_RPMC_addendum_rev_1_6_brief.pdf - Rev. A 04/2022 EN © 2022 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
‡Products and specifications discussed herein are for evaluation and reference purposes only and are subject to change by
Micron without notice. Products are only warranted by Micron to meet Micron's production data sheet specifications.
1
Preliminary‡

specifications by device type, visit www.micron.com/products. Contact the factory for devices not
found.
Figure 1: Part Number Ordering Information
Note: 1. WLCSP package codes, package size, and availability, are density-specific. Contact the factory for availability.
Production Status
Blank = Production
ES = Engineering samples
QS = Qualification samples
Operating Temperature
IT = –40°C to +85°C
AT = –40°C to +105°C
Special Options
S = Standard
A = Automotive-grade AEC-Q100
Security Features
C = AuthentaTM flash
Package Codes
12 = 24-ball T-PBGA, 05/6 x 8mm (5 x 5 array)
SF = 16-pin SOP2, 300 mil
W7 = 8-pin W-PDFN, 6 x 5mm
5x = WLCSP package1
Sector Size
E = 64KB sectors; 4KB and 32KB sub-sectors
Micron Technology
Part Family
25Q = SPI NOR
Voltage
L = 2.7–3.6V
U = 1.7–2.0V
Density
128 = 128Mb (16MB)
256 = 256Mb (32MB)
Stack
A = 1 die/1 S#
B = 2 die/1 S#
Device Generation
B = 2nd generation
Die Revision
B = Rev. B
Pin Configuration Option
1 = HOLD# pin
8 = RESET# and HOLD# pin
MT 25Q L xxx A  BB 1 E SF ITC- S ES
UT = –40°C to +125°C
0 = Standard default security
mt25q_a_crtm_rpmc_addendum_rev_1_6_BRIEF.ditamap  Page 2